

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 246 OF 2011
(for prel.hearing)

ABP PVT.LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Fali S.Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.Mitra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Abhjeet Dav ,Adv.
Ms.Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr.Gopal Jain, Adv.
Ms.Sonia Nigam, Adv.
Mr.Sarthak Nayak, Adv.
Ms.Aditi Bhatt,Adv.
for M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Writ Petition :

Rule nisi.

Liberty to mention before the Vacation Court, if it becomes imperative.

Meanwhile, the petitioner is directed to serve the respondents.

Notice be additionally given dasti.

: 2 :

I.A.NO.1/2011:

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, we direct the Central Government to furnish a copy of the final recommendations received from the Wage Board within one week from today.

Mr.Nariman, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that some amendments have to be carried out in the grounds and in the I.A. We permit him to do so before copies of the petition is served on the respondents.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar