

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 514 OF 2011  
[FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING]

TRIBUNE TRUST & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With application for amendment of the petition and office report)

Date: 16/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.  
Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter before a Bench of which one  
of us, Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dalveer Bhandari, is  
not a member.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER