

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 538 OF 2011
(for preliminary hearing)

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 546 of 2011

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 20/01/2012 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.
Mr. Birendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-2,3 & 4

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Mr. B.K. Pal, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of
respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4.
Let notice be served on the remaining respondents.

.....2/-

: 2 :

Connect with Writ Petition (Civil) No. 246 of 2011.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master