

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 315 OF 2012

(For Prel. Hearing)

USHODAYA PUBLICATIONS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA TR.SEC.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 31/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Neelam Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. S. Vikram, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Connect with Writ Petition (Civil) No.246 of 2011.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|