

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 246 OF 2011

ABP PVT.LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and permission and stay and amendment of the petition and impleadment and permission to file additional affidavit and amendment of the petition and stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

Contempt Petition(C) NO. 252 of 2012 in W.P.(C)538/2011

W.P(C) NO. 264 of 2012

(with appln. for impleading party and impleadment as party respondent and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 315 of 2012

(Permission to file additional documents and office report)

(For directions)

W.P(C) NO. 382 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and admendment of the petition and stay and impleadment and c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and office report (for final disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 384 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and amendment of the petition and amendment of the petition and impleadment and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 386 of 2011

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and stay and amendment of the petition and permission to file additional; documents and impleadment and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 408 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption and stay and permission to file amended writ petition and impleadment as party respondent and office report.)

W.P(C) NO. 510 of 2011

(With appln. for interim relief and amendment of the petition and interim relief and impleadment and impleadment and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 514 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for amendment of the petition and impleadment and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 538 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing OT and early hearing and impleadment and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 546 of 2011

(With appn.(s) for stay and impleadment and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 87 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and impleadment and impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 21/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For the appearing

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

parties

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Mr. Jayant K. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.
Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nachiket Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vishwanath Bahuguna, Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Dogra, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.
Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.

Mr. Shanthakumar Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Harish Hebbar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary
Mr. Abhay Kumar
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta
M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

-2-

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Addv.
Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.
Ms. A. Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Atri, Adv.
Mr. A. Wasim, Adv.
Ms. Sukhbeer Kour Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. Zaid ali, Adv.
Ms. T. Priyanka, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Pal
Mr. K.V. Mohan
Mr. Parmanand Pandey

Mr. Thampan Thomas, Adv.
Mr. N.M. Verghese, Adv.
Ms. Tessy Verghese, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Hari Shankar K, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Amendment petitions in all the writ petitions are allowed
without any objection from the other side.

W.P.(C) No.382/2011

Permission granted to file additional documents.

Put up for final disposal on 08.01.2013 as first case subject to overnight part-heard, if any.

All pleadings must be completed by December 14, 2012.

In regard to any interim arrangement(s) a suggestion is made to Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv., who would respond back to the Court after two weeks.

Put up for directions on 08.10.2012.

| (Hemalatha Mohan)

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
| Sr.P.A.

| | Court Master

|