

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 5 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 87 OF 2012

EXPRESS PUBLICATIONS(MADURAI)LTD.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for extension of time and office report)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)/ Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr.adv.  
Applicant Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay A.Jena, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.  
Kerala Union Working Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.  
Journalist

Mr. Parmanand Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed  
order.

[ Madhu Bala ] [ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master Assistant Registrar  
(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5  
IN  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 87 OF 2012

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw the I.A. Permission is granted. I.A. is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....CJI.  
[P. SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI  
31st MARCH, 2014

.....J.  
[RANJAN GOGOI]